
Friday January 20
4:00pm - 6:00pm
9:00pm - 10:30pm

Saturday January 21

Number
Start Race Qualifier of Races
7:00 Olympic Style All-Round and T2T Warm up
7:20
7:35 1-24 Olympic Style - Youth and Allround 500m #1 47 skaters /24 pairs 24
8:23
8:23 25 Mass Start - Club Skater B 100m final 8 skaters / 1 race 1
8:26 26 Mass Start - Club Skater A 500m final 8 skaters / 1 race 1
8:29
8:59 27-50 Olympic Style - Youth and Allround 500m #2 47 skaters /24 pairs 24
9:47
9:49 51 Mass Start - Club Skater B 300m final 8 skaters / 1 race 1
9:53 52 Mass Start - Club Skater A 300m final 8 skaters / 1 race 1
9:57 53 Mass Start - Youth 11 (boys and girls) 300m final 7 skaters / 1 race 1

10:00 54 Mass Start - Youth 12&13 (boys) 300m final 5 skaters / 1 race 1
10:03 55 Mass Start - Youth 12&13 (girls) 300m final 5 skaters / 1 race 1
10:06
10:13 56-71 Olympic Style - Allround 1500m 32 skaters / 16 pairs 16
11:33
12:03 72 Mass Start - Club Skater B 200m final 8 skaters / 1 race 1
12:06 73 Mass Start - Club Skater A 200m final 8 skaters / 1 race 1
12:09 74 Youth 7-lap ISU Mass Start 7-lap 17 skaters / 1 race 1
12:23
13:00

2023 Atlantic Long Track Championships
January 21-22, 2023

Training ice 
Safety Mats installed and Oval Set-up

6:45 Chief Officials Meeting (in front of blue hut)

Set up Track for Mass-Start  (lift outer lane markers oval building corner only)

Set up Track for Olympic Style  (replace outer lane markers oval building corner only)

7:00 Coaches Meeting (under roof of Oval Building, aka 'Breezeway')
7:15 Officials Meeting (Chief Official with their team at location of officials' team during racing)

Event

Set up Track for Olympic Style     (Electronic Timing Testing)

Set up Track for Mass-Start  (lift outer lane markers)

Flood / Break     Setup Track for Olympic Style

Flood / Break   Setup Track for Mass -Start (one electronic system move to 1000m finish)

Cleanup and Medal Presentations for Club Skater A & B
Major Officials and Level 1 Officials Clinic De-Brief Meeting at the Tent



Sunday January 22

Number
Start Race Qualifier or Races
7:00 Olympic Style All-Round and T2T Warm up
7:20
7:30 75-90 Olympic Style - Allround 1000m 32 skaters /16 pairs 16
8:34
8:39 91 Mass Start - Youth 11 (boys and girls) 1500m final 7 skaters / 1 race 1
8:44 92 Mass Start - Youth 12&13 (boys) 1500m final 5 skaters / 1 race 1
8:49 93 Mass Start - Youth 12&13 (girls) 1500m final 5 skaters / 1 race 1
8:53
9:23 94-97 Olympic Style - Allround Female 3000m 15 skaters / 4 quads 4

10:03 98-102 Olympic Style - Allround Male 5000m 17 skaters / 5 quads 5
11:13
11:33 103 Mass Start - Youth 11 (boys and girls) 1000m final 7 skaters / 1 race 1
11:38 104 Mass Start - Youth 12&13 (boys) 1000m final 5 skaters / 1 race 1
11:42 105 Mass Start - Youth 12&13 (girls) 1000m final 5 skaters / 1 race 1
11:46 Team Pursuits Practice and Coaching (time permitting)
12:06 106-109 Team Pursuits - Youth and CWG 4, 6 & 8 lap Teams of 3-4 4
12:26

2023 Atlantic Long Track Championships

Cleanup and Medal Presentations for Allround and Youth

January 21-22, 2023

7:00 Coaches Meeting
7:15 Officials Meeting (at your post)

Event

Set up Track for Olympic Style     (Electronic Timing Testing)

Set up Track for Mass-Start    (lift outer lane markers)

Flood / Break  Change Finish Line     Set up for Olympic Style 

Flood / Break     Change Finish Line    Setup 2nd Finishlynx Camera 



 2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

Category: CWGB
Rank Num Name Club 500m 1500m 1000m 5000m Points

1 202 TULLOCH Findlay DAR 00:42.06 02:18.83 01:24.65 08:31.29 181.79
2 203 WOODFORD Garrison DAR 00:43.64 02:25.60 01:33.97 08:35.02 190.66
3 204 BRUCE Carter PEI 00:44.03 02:28.66 01:32.38 09:02.74 194.05
4 209 REN Evan SPE 00:46.52 02:27.44 01:35.29 08:42.02 195.51
5 208 LAWSON Jayson FRE 00:47.19 02:30.86 01:31.14 08:57.17 196.76
6 214 TAGGART-COX Caius DAR 00:45.82 02:32.28 01:33.25 09:01.27 197.33
7 207 ROBITAILLE Philippe COD 00:48.03 02:37.40 01:36.74 09:59.05 208.77
8 210 BOWER Will FRE 00:48.55 02:42.24 01:40.87 09:37.62 210.83
9 205 WILSON Conor HAM 00:49.01 02:43.50 01:40.21 10:06.39 214.25

10 212 CHAMBERS Bradley HAM 00:51.19 02:40.94 01:41.54 09:54.27 215.03
11 213 DUNNETT Gregor SJO 00:51.28 02:39.62 01:42.85 10:33.33 219.24
12 211 KRILL Ian DAR 00:50.36 03:05.15 01:48.08 11:33.71 235.49
13 216 JILLINGS Luke SPE 00:52.19 03:07.13 01:52.72 11:25.31 239.46
14 201 BINNS Andrew PEI 00:40.20 02:29.29 01:23.82 99:99.99 735.87
15 206 VERSCHOOR Eric DAR 00:47.14 02:32.60 55:55.55 09:31.02 1832.88
16 217 COWPER Eli DAR 00:53.33 03:13.33 99:99.99 99:99.99 3741.77

CUMULATIVE COMPETITION RESULTS



 2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

Category: CWGG, SNR
Rank Num Name Club 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points

1 103 ROBINSON Genevieve SPE 00:49.53 02:45.89 01:42.57 05:48.19 214.14
2 102 MARSHALL Aoife SPE 00:49.05 02:47.98 01:41.14 06:23.56 219.54
3 107 SULLIVAN Grace HAL 00:51.60 02:51.16 01:46.99 05:45.21 219.68
4 104 ARRUDA KYRIAKIDIS Ella HAL 00:52.40 02:48.93 01:46.59 05:51.53 220.59
5 105 FORAN Julia DAR 00:51.04 02:47.76 01:47.22 06:00.86 220.71
6 110 WANG Hejin HAM 00:53.94 02:52.16 01:46.64 05:56.43 224.05
7 112 MUNRO Nora SJO 00:54.57 02:54.97 01:48.30 06:10.48 228.79
8 106 LAWSON Allyson FRE 00:53.88 02:57.68 01:50.63 06:04.37 229.15
9 108 ADAMS Christine FRE 00:53.84 02:59.38 01:54.66 06:12.48 233.04

10 113 KANEKO Aya SCB 00:57.56 03:14.49 01:57.73 06:20.92 244.74
11 101 SNELGROVE Julia DAR 00:44.89 02:30.79 01:32.51 99:99.99 1148.07
12 109 HASLETT Morgan SJO 00:52.46 02:54.08 01:49.03 99:99.99 1171.67
13 114 KENT-PURCELL Sophie HAL 00:52.93 02:58.16 01:55.41 99:99.99 1176.69
14 111 HELFENSTEIN Jasmine HAL 00:53.77 03:03.02 01:52.50 99:99.99 1177.69
15 115 LAPOINTE Cory NSM 99:99.99 03:12.54 01:59.98 06:51.12 6232.68

CUMULATIVE COMPETITION RESULTS



 2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

Category: Y11G, Y11B

Rank Num Name Club time rank time rank pos rank time rank time rank Points
1 502 KANEKO Kai SCB 01:00.86 1 00:36.31 1 4 1 03:26.72 1 02:11.79 1 5,000  
2 501 MARSHALL Corwinn DAR 01:08.62 3 00:39.50 2 9 3 03:53.51 2 02:27.65 2 3,780  
3 503 MACMILLAN Hayden HAL 01:04.65 2 00:40.17 3 6 2 03:55.45 3 02:28.05 3 3,630  
4 505 SADISH Akshat HAL 01:16.55 4 00:41.11 4 12 4 04:44.72 5 02:49.14 4 2,615  
5 506 PEARSE Lyle SPE 01:19.77 5 00:48.37 5 13 5 04:30.19 4 02:49.27 5 2,315  
6 507 BESNARD Ace DAR 01:24.12 6 01:02.84 6 14 6 04:58.11 6 03:06.35 6 1,810  

1500m MS 1000m MS7-Lap MS MS
CUMULATIVE COMPETITION RESULTS

500m OS 300m MS



 2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

Category: Y12B, Y13B

Rank Num Name Club time rank time rank pos rank time rank time rank Points
1 401 REN Evan SPE 00:46.52 1 00:29.36 1 15 5 03:05.49 1 02:03.22 1 4,443  
2 405 WILE Trenton DAR 00:57.62 2 00:31.84 2 3 1 03:21.27 2 02:03.43 2 4,264  
3 402 GIBSON Brady HAL 01:02.43 3 00:34.49 3 5 2 03:21.79 3 02:06.20 3 3,480  
4 403 PITTMAN Riley DAR 01:11.89 4 00:38.30 4 8 3 04:35.16 5 02:59.78 5 2,638  
5 404 TOMLIN Felix DAR 01:12.99 5 00:41.90 5 11 4 03:57.97 4 02:30.31 4 2,515  

CUMULATIVE COMPETITION RESULTS
500m OS 7-Lap MS 1500m MS 1000m MS300m MS



 2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

Category: Y12G, Y13G

Rank Num Name Club time rank time rank pos rank time rank time rank Points
1 301 ROBINSON Genevieve SPE 00:49.53 1 00:32.19 1 1 1 02:57.98 1 01:48.55 1 3,000  
2 305 DE HAAN Mirthe PEI 00:55.38 2 00:35.02 3 2 2 02:59.43 2 01:52.02 2 2,298  
3 302 HAN Xingyan SPE 00:56.50 3 00:34.24 2 15 5 03:10.96 3 02:03.51 3 1,925  
4 303 MU Eva HAL 01:06.89 4 00:39.17 5 7 3 04:02.13 4 02:26.39 4 1,652  
5 304 BINT Eilidh DAR 01:10.60 5 00:37.38 4 10 4 04:09.15 5 02:37.76 5 1,529  

7-Lap MS 1500m MS 1000m MS300m MS
CUMULATIVE COMPETITION RESULTS

500m OS



 2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

Category: CSB

Rank Num Name Club time rank time rank time rank Points
1 701 BOUDREAU Bryson HAL 00:14.79 2 00:40.51 1 00:27.68 1 2,816  
2 704 PUBLICOVER Cooper HAL 00:14.60 1 00:40.54 2 00:29.52 2 2,632  
3 706 SADISH Aditya HAL 00:16.74 4 00:48.03 4 00:29.87 3 1,752  
4 705 ROBINSON Charlotte SPE 00:14.82 3 00:41.32 3 99:99.99 8 1,573  
5 707 VAN ZOOST Iker DAR 00:21.13 6 00:50.41 5 00:31.49 4 1,348  
6 702 LEE Jenny SPE 00:19.16 5 01:03.53 6 00:41.46 6 1,167  
7 703 POWERS Declan DAR 00:26.54 8 01:15.00 7 00:37.40 5 979     
8 708 WILSON Carrie HAM 00:24.84 7 01:24.76 8 00:54.98 7 831     

200m MS
CUMULATIVE COMPETITION RESULTS

100m MS 300m MS



 2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

Category: CSA

Rank Num Name Club time rank time rank time rank Points
1 601 BARRY Hayley HAL 01:00.35 1 00:35.64 1 00:24.36 1 3,000  
2 602 BOUDREAU Brooklyn HAL 01:07.19 4 00:38.87 3 00:25.74 2 2,025  
2 606 MARCHAND Adalyn HAL 01:05.77 3 00:38.49 2 00:26.26 4 2,025  
2 607 REDMOND Domenic DAR 01:04.84 2 00:38.91 4 00:26.06 3 2,025  
5 604 GE Yun SPE 01:20.08 5 00:48.07 6 00:35.15 5 1,248  
6 605 JIA Dante SPE 01:20.14 6 00:46.91 5 99:99.99 6 1,167  

200m MS
CUMULATIVE COMPETITION RESULTS

500m MS 300m MS



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023
500m OS #1 — RESULTS RACE 1 – 24

Rank Number Name Club Category Time
1 201 BINNS Andrew PEI CWGB 00:40.77
2 202 TULLOCH Findlay DAR CWGB 00:42.06
3 203 WOODFORD Garrison DAR CWGB 00:43.64
4 204 BRUCE Carter PEI CWGB 00:44.50
5 101 SNELGROVE Julia DAR CWGG 00:44.89
6 214 TAGGART-COX Caius DAR CWGB 00:45.82 V
7 401 REN Evan SPE Y13B 00:46.52 V
8 206 VERSCHOOR Eric DAR CWGB 00:47.14
9 208 LAWSON Jayson FRE CWGB 00:47.93

10 207 ROBITAILLE Philippe COD CWGB 00:48.03
11 210 BOWER Will FRE CWGB 00:48.55 V
12 205 WILSON Conor HAM CWGB 00:49.01
13 102 MARSHALL Aoife SPE CWGG 00:49.05
14 301 ROBINSON Genevieve SPE Y13G 00:49.53 V
15 211 KRILL Ian DAR CWGB 00:50.36 V
16 105 FORAN Julia DAR CWGG 00:51.04 V
17 212 CHAMBERS Bradley HAM CWGB 00:51.26 V
18 213 DUNNETT Gregor SJO CWGB 00:51.28 V
19 107 SULLIVAN Grace HAL CWGG 00:51.60 V
20 216 JILLINGS Luke SPE CWGB 00:52.19
21 114 KENT-PURCELL Sophie HAL CWGG 00:52.93 V
22 104 ARRUDA KYRIAKIDIS Ella HAL CWGG 00:53.15 V
23 111 HELFENSTEIN Jasmine HAL CWGG 00:53.77
24 108 ADAMS Christine FRE CWGG 00:53.84 V
25 106 LAWSON Allyson FRE CWGG 00:53.88 V
26 110 WANG Hejin HAM CWGG 00:53.94 V
26 109 HASLETT Morgan SJO CWGG 00:53.94 V
28 112 MUNRO Nora SJO CWGG 00:54.57
29 217 COWPER Eli DAR CWGB 00:55.35
30 305 DE HAAN Mirthe PEI Y13G 00:55.46 V
31 302 HAN Xingyan SPE Y13G 00:57.18 V
32 113 KANEKO Aya SCB CWGG 00:58.08 V
33 502 KANEKO Kai SCB Y11B 01:00.86 V
34 402 GIBSON Brady HAL Y13B 01:02.43 V
35 503 MACMILLAN Hayden HAL Y11G 01:05.23 V
36 405 WILE Trenton DAR Y13B 01:06.90 V
37 501 MARSHALL Corwinn DAR Y11B 01:08.62 V
38 403 PITTMAN Riley DAR Y12B 01:11.89 V
39 304 BINT Eilidh DAR Y13G 01:16.48 V
40 505 SADISH Akshat HAL Y11B 01:18.36 V
41 506 PEARSE Lyle SPE Y11B 01:22.45 V



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023
500m OS #1 — RESULTS RACE 1 – 24

Rank Number Name Club Category Time
42 507 BESNARD Ace DAR Y11G 01:27.66
43 303 MU Eva HAL Y12G 01:37.46 V
44 404 TOMLIN Felix DAR Y12B 99:99.99 DNS
44 115 LAPOINTE Cory NSM SNR 99:99.99 DNS

V: Video time taken
DNS: Did not start



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

100m MS — RESULTS RACE 25
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1000 704 PUBLICOVER Cooper HAL CSB 00:14.60
2 816 701 BOUDREAU Bryson HAL CSB 00:14.79
3 666 705 ROBINSON Charlotte SPE CSB 00:14.82
4 543 706 SADISH Aditya HAL CSB 00:16.74
5 443 702 LEE Jenny SPE CSB 00:19.16
6 362 707 VAN ZOOST Iker DAR CSB 00:21.13
7 295 708 WILSON Carrie HAM CSB 00:24.84
8 241 703 POWERS Declan DAR CSB 00:26.54



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

500m MS — RESULTS Race 26
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  601 BARRY Hayley HAL CSA 01:00.35
2 816     607 REDMOND Domenic DAR CSA 01:04.84
3 666     606 MARCHAND Adalyn HAL CSA 01:05.77
4 543     602 BOUDREAU Brooklyn HAL CSA 01:07.19
5 443     604 GE Yun SPE CSA 01:20.08
6 362     605 JIA Dante SPE CSA 01:20.14



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

500m OS #2 — RESULTS RACE 27– 50
Rank Number Name Club Category Time

1 201 BINNS Andrew PEI CWGB 00:40.20

2 202 TULLOCH Findlay DAR CWGB 00:42.31

3 204 BRUCE Carter PEI CWGB 00:44.03

4 203 WOODFORD Garrison DAR CWGB 00:44.07

5 101 SNELGROVE Julia DAR CWGG 00:45.29

6 214 TAGGART-COX Caius DAR CWGB 00:46.63

7 208 LAWSON Jayson FRE CWGB 00:47.19

8 206 VERSCHOOR Eric DAR CWGB 00:47.73

9 207 ROBITAILLE Philippe COD CWGB 00:48.60

10 102 MARSHALL Aoife SPE CWGG 00:49.12

11 210 BOWER Will FRE CWGB 00:49.26

12 212 CHAMBERS Bradley HAM CWGB 00:51.19

13 213 DUNNETT Gregor SJO CWGB 00:51.31

14 211 KRILL Ian DAR CWGB 00:51.36

15 105 FORAN Julia DAR CWGG 00:51.51

16 104 ARRUDA KYRIAKIDIS Ella HAL CWGG 00:52.40

17 109 HASLETT Morgan SJO CWGG 00:52.46

18 107 SULLIVAN Grace HAL CWGG 00:52.69

19 217 COWPER Eli DAR CWGB 00:53.33

20 216 JILLINGS Luke SPE CWGB 00:53.65

21 111 HELFENSTEIN Jasmine HAL CWGG 00:53.91

22 110 WANG Hejin HAM CWGG 00:54.14

23 114 KENT-PURCELL Sophie HAL CWGG 00:54.26

24 106 LAWSON Allyson FRE CWGG 00:54.63

25 108 ADAMS Christine FRE CWGG 00:55.19

26 112 MUNRO Nora SJO CWGG 00:55.34

27 305 DE HAAN Mirthe PEI Y13G 00:55.38

28 205 WILSON Conor HAM CWGB 00:55.69

29 302 HAN Xingyan SPE Y13G 00:56.50

30 113 KANEKO Aya SCB CWGG 00:57.56

31 405 WILE Trenton DAR Y13B 00:57.62

32 502 KANEKO Kai SCB Y11B 01:01.16

33 402 GIBSON Brady HAL Y13B 01:02.62

34 503 MACMILLAN Hayden HAL Y11G 01:04.65

35 303 MU Eva HAL Y12G 01:06.89

36 501 MARSHALL Corwinn DAR Y11B 01:08.64

37 304 BINT Eilidh DAR Y13G 01:10.60

38 403 PITTMAN Riley DAR Y12B 01:12.48

39 404 TOMLIN Felix DAR Y12B 01:12.99

40 505 SADISH Akshat HAL Y11B 01:16.55

41 506 PEARSE Lyle SPE Y11B 01:19.77



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

500m OS #2 — RESULTS RACE 27– 50
Rank Number Name Club Category Time

42 507 BESNARD Ace DAR Y11G 01:24.12

43 115 LAPOINTE Cory NSM SNR 99:99.99 DNS

43 301 ROBINSON Genevieve SPE Y13G 99:99.99 DNS

43 401 REN Evan SPE Y13B 99:99.99 DNS

DNS: Did not start



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

300m MS — RESULTS RACE 51
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  701 BOUDREAU Bryson HAL CSB 00:40.51
2 816     704 PUBLICOVER Cooper HAL CSB 00:40.54
3 666     705 ROBINSON Charlotte SPE CSB 00:41.32
4 543     706 SADISH Aditya HAL CSB 00:48.03
5 443     707 VAN ZOOST Iker DAR CSB 00:50.41
6 362     702 LEE Jenny SPE CSB 01:03.53
7 295     703 POWERS Declan DAR CSB 01:15.00
8 241     708 WILSON Carrie HAM CSB 01:24.76



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

300m MS — RESULTS RACE 52
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  601 BARRY Hayley HAL CSA 00:35.64
2 816     606 MARCHAND Adalyn HAL CSA 00:38.49
3 666     602 BOUDREAU Brooklyn HAL CSA 00:38.87
4 543     607 REDMOND Domenic DAR CSA 00:38.91
5 443     605 JIA Dante SPE CSA 00:46.91
6 362     604 GE Yun SPE CSA 00:48.07



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

300m MS — RESULTS RACE 53
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  502 KANEKO Kai SCB Y11B 00:36.31
2 816     501 MARSHALL Corwinn DAR Y11B 00:39.50
3 666     503 MACMILLAN Hayden HAL Y11G 00:40.17
4 543     505 SADISH Akshat HAL Y11B 00:41.11
5 443     506 PEARSE Lyle SPE Y11B 00:48.37
6 362     507 BESNARD Ace DAR Y11G 01:02.84



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

300m MS — RESULTS RACE 54
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  401 REN Evan SPE Y13B 00:29.36
2 816     405 WILE Trenton DAR Y13B 00:31.84
3 666     402 GIBSON Brady HAL Y13B 00:34.49
4 543     403 PITTMAN Riley DAR Y12B 00:38.30
5 443     404 TOMLIN Felix DAR Y12B 00:41.90



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

300m MS — RESULTS RACE 55
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  301 ROBINSON Genevieve SPE Y13G 00:32.19
2 816     302 HAN Xingyan SPE Y13G 00:34.24
3 666     305 DE HAAN Mirthe PEI Y13G 00:35.02
4 543     303 MU Eva HAL Y12G 00:37.38
5 443     304 BINT Eilidh DAR Y13G 00:39.17



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

1500m OS — RESULTS RACE 56 – 71
Rank Number Name Club Category Time

1 202 TULLOCH Findlay DAR CWGB 02:18.83
2 203 WOODFORD Garrison DAR CWGB 02:25.60 R
3 209 REN Evan SPE CWGB 02:27.44
4 204 BRUCE Carter PEI CWGB 02:28.66
5 201 BINNS Andrew PEI CWGB 02:29.29
6 101 SNELGROVE Julia DAR CWGG 02:30.79
7 208 LAWSON Jayson FRE CWGB 02:30.86
8 214 TAGGART-COX Caius DAR CWGB 02:32.28
9 206 VERSCHOOR Eric DAR CWGB 02:32.60

10 207 ROBITAILLE Philippe COD CWGB 02:37.40
11 213 DUNNETT Gregor SJO CWGB 02:39.62
12 212 CHAMBERS Bradley HAM CWGB 02:40.94
13 210 BOWER Will FRE CWGB 02:42.24
14 205 WILSON Conor HAM CWGB 02:43.50
15 103 ROBINSON Genevieve SPE CWGG 02:45.89
16 105 FORAN Julia DAR CWGG 02:47.76
17 102 MARSHALL Aoife SPE CWGG 02:47.98
18 104 ARRUDA KYRIAKIDIS Ella HAL CWGG 02:48.93
19 107 SULLIVAN Grace HAL CWGG 02:51.16
20 110 WANG Hejin HAM CWGG 02:52.16
21 109 HASLETT Morgan SJO CWGG 02:54.08
22 112 MUNRO Nora SJO CWGG 02:54.97
23 106 LAWSON Allyson FRE CWGG 02:57.68
24 114 KENT-PURCELL Sophie HAL CWGG 02:58.16
25 108 ADAMS Christine FRE CWGG 02:59.38
26 111 HELFENSTEIN Jasmine HAL CWGG 03:03.02
27 211 KRILL Ian DAR CWGB 03:05.15
28 216 JILLINGS Luke SPE CWGB 03:07.13
29 115 LAPOINTE Cory NSM SNR 03:12.54
30 217 COWPER Eli DAR CWGB 03:13.33
31 113 KANEKO Aya SCB CWGG 03:14.49

R: Reskate



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

200m MS — RESULTS RACE 72
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  701 BOUDREAU Bryson HAL CSB 00:27.68 M
2 816     704 PUBLICOVER Cooper HAL CSB 00:29.52 M
3 666     706 SADISH Aditya HAL CSB 00:29.87 M
4 543     707 VAN ZOOST Iker DAR CSB 00:31.49 M
5 443     703 POWERS Declan DAR CSB 00:37.40 M
6 362     702 LEE Jenny SPE CSB 00:41.46 M
7 295     708 WILSON Carrie HAM CSB 00:54.98 M
8 241     705 ROBINSON Charlotte SPE CSB 99:99.99 DNS

M: Manual time taken
DNS: Did not start



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

200m MS — RESULTS RACE 73
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  601 BARRY Hayley HAL CSA 00:24.36 M
2 816     602 BOUDREAU Brooklyn HAL CSA 00:25.74 M
3 666     607 REDMOND Domenic DAR CSA 00:26.06 M
4 543     606 MARCHAND Adalyn HAL CSA 00:26.26 M
5 443     604 GE Yun SPE CSA 00:35.15 M
6 362     605 JIA Dante SPE CSA 99:99.99 DNS

M: Manual time taken
DNS: Did not start



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

7-Lap MS — RESULTS RACE 74
Rank Num Name Club Category Sprint Pos Finish Pos Points Num Laps

1 301 ROBINSON Genevieve SPE Y13G 1 1 33 7
2 305 DE HAAN Mirthe PEI Y13G 2 0 5
3 405 WILE Trenton DAR Y13B 3 0 4
4 502 KANEKO Kai SCB Y11B 4 0 4
5 402 GIBSON Brady HAL Y13B 0 3
6 503 MACMILLAN Hayden HAL Y11G 0 3
7 303 MU Eva HAL Y12G 0 3
8 403 PITTMAN Riley DAR Y12B 0 2
9 501 MARSHALL Corwinn DAR Y11B 0 2

10 304 BINT Eilidh DAR Y13G 0 2
11 404 TOMLIN Felix DAR Y12B 0 2
12 505 SADISH Akshat HAL Y11B 0 2
13 506 PEARSE Lyle SPE Y11B 0 2
14 507 BESNARD Ace DAR Y11G 0 2
15 302 HAN Xingyan SPE Y13G  0 PEN
15 401 REN Evan SPE Y13B  0 PEN

PEN: Penalty assessed (assisting)
Note: For skaters lapped on the same lap, higher rank goes to faster time at previous

completed lap.



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

1000m OS — RESULTS RACE 75 – 90
Rank Number Name Club Category Time

1 201 BINNS Andrew PEI CWGB 01:23.82
2 202 TULLOCH Findlay DAR CWGB 01:24.65
3 208 LAWSON Jayson FRE CWGB 01:31.14
4 204 BRUCE Carter PEI CWGB 01:32.38
5 101 SNELGROVE Julia DAR CWGG 01:32.51
6 214 TAGGART-COX Caius DAR CWGB 01:33.25
7 203 WOODFORD Garrison DAR CWGB 01:33.97
8 209 REN Evan SPE CWGB 01:35.29
9 207 ROBITAILLE Philippe COD CWGB 01:36.74

10 205 WILSON Conor HAM CWGB 01:40.21
11 210 BOWER Will FRE CWGB 01:40.87
12 102 MARSHALL Aoife SPE CWGG 01:41.14
13 212 CHAMBERS Bradley HAM CWGB 01:41.54
14 103 ROBINSON Genevieve SPE CWGG 01:42.57
15 213 DUNNETT Gregor SJO CWGB 01:42.85
16 104 ARRUDA KYRIAKIDIS Ella HAL CWGG 01:46.59
17 110 WANG Hejin HAM CWGG 01:46.64
18 107 SULLIVAN Grace HAL CWGG 01:46.99
19 105 FORAN Julia DAR CWGG 01:47.22
20 211 KRILL Ian DAR CWGB 01:48.08
21 112 MUNRO Nora SJO CWGG 01:48.30
22 109 HASLETT Morgan SJO CWGG 01:49.03
23 106 LAWSON Allyson FRE CWGG 01:50.63
24 111 HELFENSTEIN Jasmine HAL CWGG 01:52.50
25 216 JILLINGS Luke SPE CWGB 01:52.72
26 108 ADAMS Christine FRE CWGG 01:54.66
27 114 KENT-PURCELL Sophie HAL CWGG 01:55.41
28 113 KANEKO Aya SCB CWGG 01:57.73
29 115 LAPOINTE Cory NSM SNR 01:59.98
30 206 VERSCHOOR Eric DAR CWGB 55:55.55 DNF, OR
31 217 COWPER Eli DAR CWGB 99:99.99 DNS

OR: Out of competition reskate (reskate time: 1:40.22)
DNF: Did not finish
DNS: Did not start



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

1500m MS — RESULTS RACE 91
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  502 KANEKO Kai SCB Y11B 03:26.72
2 816     501 MARSHALL Corwinn DAR Y11B 03:53.51
3 666     503 MACMILLAN Hayden HAL Y11G 03:55.45
4 543     506 PEARSE Lyle SPE Y11B 04:30.19
5 443     505 SADISH Akshat HAL Y11B 04:44.72
6 362     507 BESNARD Ace DAR Y11G 04:58.11



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

1500m MS — RESULTS RACE 92
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  401 REN Evan SPE Y13B 03:05.49
2 816     405 WILE Trenton DAR Y13B 03:21.27
3 666     402 GIBSON Brady HAL Y13B 03:21.79
4 543     404 TOMLIN Felix DAR Y12B 03:57.97
5 443     403 PITTMAN Riley DAR Y12B 04:35.16



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

1500m MS — RESULTS RACE 93
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  301 ROBINSON Genevieve SPE Y13G 02:57.98
2 816     305 DE HAAN Mirthe PEI Y13G 02:59.43
3 666     302 HAN Xingyan SPE Y13G 03:10.96
4 543     303 MU Eva HAL Y12G 04:02.13
5 443     304 BINT Eilidh DAR Y13G 04:09.15



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

3000m OS — RESULTS RACE 94 – 97
Rank Number Name Club Category Time

1 107 SULLIVAN Grace HAL CWGG 05:45.21
2 103 ROBINSON Genevieve SPE CWGG 05:48.19
3 104 ARRUDA KYRIAKIDIS Ella HAL CWGG 05:51.53
4 110 WANG Hejin HAM CWGG 05:56.43
5 105 FORAN Julia DAR CWGG 06:00.86
6 106 LAWSON Allyson FRE CWGG 06:04.37
7 112 MUNRO Nora SJO CWGG 06:10.48
8 108 ADAMS Christine FRE CWGG 06:12.48
9 113 KANEKO Aya SCB CWGG 06:20.92

10 102 MARSHALL Aoife SPE CWGG 06:23.56
11 115 LAPOINTE Cory NSM SNR 06:51.12
12 101 SNELGROVE Julia DAR CWGG 99:99.99 DNS
12 114 KENT-PURCELL Sophie HAL CWGG 99:99.99 DNS
12 111 HELFENSTEIN Jasmine HAL CWGG 99:99.99 DNS
12 109 HASLETT Morgan SJO CWGG 99:99.99 DNS

DNS: Did not start



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

5000m OS — RESULTS RACE 98 – 102
Rank Number Name Club Category Time

1 202 TULLOCH Findlay DAR CWGB 08:31.29
2 203 WOODFORD Garrison DAR CWGB 08:35.02
3 209 REN Evan SPE CWGB 08:42.02
4 208 LAWSON Jayson FRE CWGB 08:57.17
5 214 TAGGART-COX Caius DAR CWGB 09:01.27
6 204 BRUCE Carter PEI CWGB 09:02.74
7 206 VERSCHOOR Eric DAR CWGB 09:31.02
8 210 BOWER Will FRE CWGB 09:37.62
9 212 CHAMBERS Bradley HAM CWGB 09:54.27

10 207 ROBITAILLE Philippe COD CWGB 09:59.05
11 205 WILSON Conor HAM CWGB 10:06.39
12 213 DUNNETT Gregor SJO CWGB 10:33.33
13 216 JILLINGS Luke SPE CWGB 11:25.31
14 211 KRILL Ian DAR CWGB 11:33.71
15 201 BINNS Andrew PEI CWGB 99:99.99 DNS
15 217 COWPER Eli DAR CWGB 99:99.99 DNS

DNS: Did not start



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

1000m MS — RESULTS RACE 103
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  502 KANEKO Kai SCB Y11B 02:11.79
2 816     503 MACMILLAN Hayden HAL Y11G 02:27.65
3 666     501 MARSHALL Corwinn DAR Y11B 02:28.05
4 543     505 SADISH Akshat HAL Y11B 02:49.14
5 443     506 PEARSE Lyle SPE Y11B 02:49.27
6 362     507 BESNARD Ace DAR Y11G 03:06.35



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

1000m MS — RESULTS RACE 104
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  401 REN Evan SPE Y13B 02:03.22
2 816     405 WILE Trenton DAR Y13B 02:03.43
3 666     402 GIBSON Brady HAL Y13B 02:06.20
4 543     404 TOMLIN Felix DAR Y12B 02:30.31
5 443     403 PITTMAN Riley DAR Y12B 02:59.78



  2023 Atlantic Canada Long Track Championship
Emera Oval — Halifax NS

 21 – 22 January 2023

1000m MS — RESULTS RACE 105
Rank Points Number Name Club Category Time

1 1,000  301 ROBINSON Genevieve SPE Y13G 01:48.55
2 816     305 DE HAAN Mirthe PEI Y13G 01:52.02
3 666     302 HAN Xingyan SPE Y13G 02:03.51
4 543     303 MU Eva HAL Y12G 02:26.39
5 443     304 BINT Eilidh DAR Y13G 02:37.76


